Restricted for Capital Assets Activity:
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,268,004 17,313,240
Restricted Investments 5,072,137 20,624,815
Less:  Accounts Payable for Capital Assets (1,487,368) (7,638,106)
Less:  Debt Proceeds to be Used for Capital Assets (6,340,141) (37,938,055)
Reclassified to Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,487,368 7,638,106

0 0

Restricted for Pensions 551,161 522,592

Unrestricted 34,147,827 16,879,118

Total Net Position $ 108,335,922 $ 104,459,148

- 40 -

NOTE 11 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

During 2020, the District found that its OPEB Plan should have previously been recorded in its financial statements
and disclosed in its Notes to the Financial Statements.  See Note 9 for additional information about the District’s
OPEB Plan.  The cumulative effect of recording the OPEB Plan in the District’s financial statements has been reported
as a restatement of beginning net position for the year ending June 30, 2019.

The following financial statement line items were affected by the restatement:

As Originally
Reported As Restated Effect of

2019 2019 Change
BALANCE SHEET

Current Assets $ 64,016,356 $ 64,016,356 $ 0
Noncurrent Assets 223,904,891 223,904,891 0
Deferred Outflows of Resources 1,863,631 1,871,360 7,729

Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources $ 289,784,878 $ 289,792,607 $ 7,729

Current Liabilities   $ 12,257,201 $ 12,257,201 $ 0
Noncurrent Liabilities 168,943,107 169,061,337 118,230
Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,979,835 4,014,921 35,086
Net Position 104,604,735 104,459,148 (145,587)

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows, and Net Position $ 289,784,878 $ 289,792,607 $ 7,729

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND
CHANGES IN NET POSITION
Operating Revenues $ 26,076,932 $ 26,076,932 $ 0
Operating Expenses (18,404,045) (18,406,168) (2,123)

Operating Income 7,672,887 7,670,764 (2,123)

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) (5,068,576) (5,068,576) 0
Capital Contributions 1,935,855 1,935,855 0

Change in Net Position 4,540,166 4,538,043 (2,123)

Net Position - Beginning of Year 100,064,569 99,921,105 (143,464)

Net Position - End of Year $ 104,604,735 $ 104,459,148 $ (145,587)

NOTE 12 - NET WATER REVENUES

Net water revenues earned during 2020 and 2019 were as follows:

2020 2019

Gross Water Revenues $ 10,992,669 $ 9,673,655
Less: Provision for Bad Debt Expense (203,093) (186,578)

Net Water Revenues $ 10,789,576 $ 9,487,077

- 41 -

NOTE 13 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Capital contributions during 2020 and 2019 were as follows:

2020 2019
Non-Cash Capital Contributions from:

  Donated Lines by Developers $ 2,876,640 $ 1,935,855

NOTE 14 - RISK MANAGEMENT

The District is exposed to various risks of losses related to torts; theft of damage to, and destruction of assets; injuries